504507158 08/16/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4553863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COMBIMATRIX CORPORATION	10/24/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CUSTOMARRAY, INC.
Street Address:	18916 NORTH CREEK PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 115
City:	BOTHWELL
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98011

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7718579
Patent Number:	9267213
Patent Number:	7075187
Patent Number:	9339782
Patent Number:	7507837
Application Number:	15050377
Application Number:	15208606
Application Number:	15155046
Patent Number:	6456942
Application Number:	13798059
Application Number:	11161607
Application Number:	13571306
Application Number:	10229755
Application Number:	11090096
Application Number:	10992252

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)461-6015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

504507158 PATENT REEL: 043311 FRAME: 0847

Email: agc@sci-law.com
Correspondent Name: ANTHONY G. CRAIG

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1729

Address Line 4: SOLANA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CUST-03008US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTHONY G CRAIG

SIGNATURE: /Anthony G. Craig/

DATE SIGNED: 08/16/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** source=sigpages#page1.tif source=sigpages#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043311 FRAME: 0848

## **RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT**

This Recordable Assignment (hereinafter the "Assignment") is made by CombiMatrix Corp. (hereinafter "Assignor") and CustomArray, Inc. (the corporation formerly named "PergoBio, Inc.", hereinafter "Assignee"), each individually referred to hereinafter as a Party' and collectively referred to hereinafter as the 'Parties', and is based on the Rights and Inventory Agreement between the Parties dated June 22, 2010, the Second Addendum between the Parties dated February 12, 2013 and the Third Addendum between the Parties dated August 20, 2013.

Assignor herein confirms the sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment, and delivery to the Assignee of the intellectual property identified in (A)-(E) as shown:

(A) "The following U.S. Patents listed in Table I and any equivalents thereof, precursors, portions, inventions disclosed therein, and any patent applications claiming priority to those."

Table I. U.S. Issued Patents

Docket No.	Application	Publication No.	Patent No.	Re Agreement	Group
	No.				
CUST-01109US0	10008547	-	7075187	7075187	2 iss
CUST-01113US2	14082971	-	9339782	10992252	1 pend
CUST-01116US0	10940858	20060054511	7718579	7718579	2 iss
CUST-01119US2	14266595	-	9267213	11090096	1 pend
CUST-01505US1	11295847	20060205959	7507837	7507837	2 iss

(B) "The following abandoned U.S. Patents listed in Table II and any equivalents thereof, precursors, portions, inventions disclosed therein, and any patent applications claiming priority to those."

Table II. Abandoned U.S. Patents

Atty. Docket No.: CUST-03006US0

Docket No.	Application No.	Patent No.	Re Agreement	Group
CUST-01006US1	09490565	6456942	6456942	2 iss
CUST-01665US1	09490565	6456942	6456942	2 iss

(C) "The following abandoned U.S. Published Patent Applications listed in Table III and any equivalents thereof, precursors, portions, inventions disclosed therein, and any patent applications claiming priority to those."

Table III. Abandoned U.S. Published Patent Applications

Docket No.	Application No.	Publication No.	Re Agreement	Group
CUST-01119US1	13798059	20130341561	11090096	1 pend
CUST-01604US0	11161607	20070037169	-	-

PATENT REEL: 043311 FRAME: 0849 (D) "The following pending unpublished U.S. Patent Applications listed in Table IV and any equivalents thereof, precursors, portions, inventions disclosed therein, and any patent applications claiming priority to those."

Table IV. Pending Unpublished U.S. Patent Applications

Docket No.	Application No.	Re Agreement	Group
CUST-01113US3	15155046	10992252	1 pend
CUST-01118US1	15208606	11108078	3 <sup>rd</sup> add
CUST-01119US3	15050377	11090096	1 pend

(E) "The following abandoned U.S. Patent Applications listed in Table V and any equivalents thereof, precursors, portions, inventions disclosed therein, and any patent applications claiming priority to those."

Table V. U.S. Abandoned Applications

Docket No.	Application No	a. Re Agreement	Group
CUST-01113U	51 13571306	10992252	l pend
CUST-01701US	30 10229755	10229755	3 pend

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Recordable Assignment dated October 2 1/3, 2016.

CombiMatrix:	CustomArray, Inc.
Signature:	Signature: <u>Bulq J. Cillisas</u> ,
Printed SUH RUND	Printed Name: <u>KLOOKE</u> ANDELSOA
riue: <u>CEO + Szzze</u> -901	Title: CEO 4-SEC.
Date: 10/24/14	Date: 10/24/2016

ARY Decket No.: CUST-03006U80

**RECORDED: 08/16/2017** 

Page 2 of 2